HOUSE AT PUNJAGUTTA, HYDERABAD. 

2. The brief details of NIT are as under: 

1 Name of the work PROVIDING CATERING CUM CARETAKING 

SERVICES AT DWARAKAPURI GUEST HOUSE  AT 

PUNJAGUTTA,HYDERABAD 

2 Contract Period One year 

3 Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) Rs. 27,000/- (Rupees Twenty Seven thousand only) in the 

form of Demand Draft issued by any 

Nationalized/Scheduled Bank drawn in favour of “State 

Bank of India” payable 
at HYDERABAD. 

3 Date of Pre-bid meeting 15:00 hrs on 09/03/2026. 

 All the bidders are advised to visit the site,

[...]

time during the course of the currency of this agreement. The contract may be renewed for a further 

period of 12 months under the same terms and conditions stated in this agreement with mutual 

consent. 

16. The contractor shall deposit a sum of Rs. 75,000/- (Rupees seventy-five thousand only) as 

SECURITY DEPOSIT with the Bank for due fulfillment and performance of the contract. The 

Security Deposit shall be held in Term Deposit with the State Bank of India in the joint names of 

Bank and the contractor and all deposit receipt will be kept in the custody of the Bank.